



CHARLES AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (ST. CHARLES TO OAK)
PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
BID TABULATION - TUESDAY, JULY 6, 2021, 11:00 A.M.

Engineer's Estimate

A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.
 1900 Wright Blvd
 Schaumburg, IL
 Phone (847) 891-6000
 Fax (847) 891-6100

COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 75 Koppie Dr # B
 Gilberts, IL 60136
 Phone (847) 428-6696
 Fax

MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1200 Gasket Drive
 Elgin, IL 60120
 Phone (847) 608-6800
 Fax

PERFORMANCE CONST. & ENG.
 217 W. John St.
 Plano, IL 60545
 Phone (630) 401-3581
 Fax

Average Bid

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	TREE STUMP REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	EACH	15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 59.25	\$ 888.75
2	TREE STUMP REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	EACH	42.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 4,662.00
3	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	75.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 2,287.50
4	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	225.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 9,056.25
5	TREE PROTECTION	EACH	16.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 2,120.00
6	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	18.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.50	\$ 1,809.00
7	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 71.25
8	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	17.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,125.00
9	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	317.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,046.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 6,260.75
10	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	995.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 32,835.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 37,810.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 41,790.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 38,058.75
11	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	730.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 24,090.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 27,740.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,710.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,710.00
12	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,810.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 90,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,300.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 66,970.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 74,210.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 88,690.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 71,042.50
13	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	3,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 7,144.00
14	TRIAxIAL GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	SQ YD	715.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 4,111.25
15	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	2,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,187.50
16	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	2,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,125.00
17	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	2,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 10.13	\$ 24,818.50
18	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	30.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00
19	TREE, ACER SACCHARUM (SUGAR MAPLE), 2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	3.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 641.25	\$ 1,923.75
20	TREE, CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS (COMMON HACKBERRY), 2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 631.25	\$ 2,525.00
21	TREE, QUERCUS RUBRA (RED OAK), 2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	3.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 619.00	\$ 1,857.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 1,953.00
22	TREE, TILIA AMERICANA REDMOND (REDMOND AMERICAN LINDEN), 2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	3.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 661.00	\$ 1,983.00
23	TREE, ULMUS CARPINIFOLIA MORTON, (ACCOLADE ELM), 2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	3.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 631.25	\$ 1,893.75
24	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	208.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.08	\$ 3.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 599.04
25	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	61.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 305.00
26	INLET FILTERS	EACH	44.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 4,950.00
27	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	730.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 28,470.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 33,580.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 24,637.50
28	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	33.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 4,743.75
29	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 377.50	\$ 1,132.50
30	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00
31	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C	CU YD	39.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 1,842.75
32	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	3,729.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,290.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 21,441.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,832.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,832.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 33,561.00	\$ 7.69	\$ 28,676.01
33	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	115.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,990.00
34	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	836.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 71,060.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 61,028.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 82,764.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 53,504.00	\$ 77.75	\$ 64,999.00
35	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	502.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,180.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 44,176.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 48,192.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,200.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 44,427.00	\$ 93.13	\$ 46,751.26
36	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1,134.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.34	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 997.92	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 1,383.48
37	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SQ YD	289.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,005.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,872.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 16,762.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 15,606.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,427.00	\$ 50.75	\$ 14,666.75
38	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	29.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,378.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 2,211.25
39	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 840.00



CHARLES AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (ST. CHARLES TO OAK)
PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
BID TABULATION - TUESDAY, JULY 6, 2021, 11:00 A.M.

Engineer's Estimate

A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.
 1900 Wright Blvd
 Schaumburg, IL
 Phone (847) 891-6000
 Fax (847) 891-6100

COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 75 Koppie Dr # B
 Gilberts, IL 60136
 Phone (847) 428-6696
 Fax

MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1200 Gasket Drive
 Elgin, IL 60120
 Phone (847) 608-6800
 Fax

PERFORMANCE CONST. & ENG.
 217 W. John St.
 Plano, IL 60545
 Phone (630) 401-3581
 Fax

Average Bid

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
40	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	277.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,005.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 18,282.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 16,343.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 19,667.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 18,282.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 18,143.50
41	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	84.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 6,846.00
42	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	5,599.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 44,792.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 35,273.70	\$ 8.00	\$ 44,792.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 36,393.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 44,792.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 40,312.80
43	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	SQ FT	456.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,306.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 8.19	\$ 3,734.64
44	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 INCH	SQ FT	44.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 616.00
45	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	161.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,508.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,991.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,186.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,427.50
46	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	3,728.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 55,920.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 46,972.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 55,920.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 59,648.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,280.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 49,955.20
47	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	558.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,022.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,975.00
48	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	2,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 18,232.00
49	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	6,194.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,388.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,194.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,388.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,291.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,388.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 10,096.22
50	CLASS D PATCHES, 16 INCH	SQ YD	130.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 170.25	\$ 22,132.50
51	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 59.75	\$ 1,195.00
52	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CU YD	4.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,922.50	\$ 7,690.00
53	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	16.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 28.00
54	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
55	PIPE HANDRAIL	FOOT	23.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 6,624.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 278.25	\$ 6,399.75
56	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, 12"	FOOT	614.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 46,050.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 45,436.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 52,190.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 35,612.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 31,928.00	\$ 67.25	\$ 41,291.50
57	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, 15"	FOOT	271.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,035.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,035.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 24,932.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 18,428.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,680.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 22,018.75
58	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, 18"	FOOT	195.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,550.00
59	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, 21"	FOOT	71.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,177.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 100.50	\$ 7,135.50
60	PVC PIPE DRAINS SDR 26 ASTM D-2241 6"	FOOT	330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 52.75	\$ 17,407.50
61	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12"	FOOT	63.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 5,859.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 100.25	\$ 6,315.75
62	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 16"	FOOT	8.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 203.25	\$ 1,626.00
63	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	257.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,863.25
64	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	6.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 891.00
65	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	1,320.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 159,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 105.25	\$ 138,930.00
66	WATER MAIN REMOVAL	FOOT	875.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,250.00
67	ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN	L SUM	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00
68	MJ CAP	EACH	11.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 621.25	\$ 6,833.75
69	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,162.50	\$ 5,812.50
70	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 6,515.00	\$ 45,605.00
71	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (SHORT), 1"	EACH	19.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 33,440.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 3,106.00	\$ 59,014.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 2,616.50	\$ 49,713.50
72	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (LONG), 1"	EACH	20.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 74,800.00
73	WATER SERVICE CURB BOX	EACH	39.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 7,312.50
74	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 6"	EACH	2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,227.50	\$ 10,455.00
75	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 12"	EACH	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,442.50	\$ 6,442.50
76	PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 12"	EACH	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,712.50	\$ 7,712.50
77	VALVE VAULT, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,477.50	\$ 6,955.00
78	VALVE VAULT, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,227.50	\$ 4,227.50



CHARLES AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (ST. CHARLES TO OAK)
PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
BID TABULATION - TUESDAY, JULY 6, 2021, 11:00 A.M.

Engineer's Estimate

A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.
 1900 Wright Blvd
 Schaumburg, IL
 Phone (847) 891-6000
 Fax (847) 891-6100

COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 75 Koppie Dr # B
 Gilberts, IL 60136
 Phone (847) 428-6696
 Fax

MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1200 Gasket Drive
 Elgin, IL 60120
 Phone (847) 608-6800
 Fax

PERFORMANCE CONST. & ENG.
 217 W. John St.
 Plano, IL 60545
 Phone (630) 401-3581
 Fax

Average Bid

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
79	WATER VALVE 8"	EACH	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,122.50	\$ 4,245.00
80	WATER MAIN INSULATION	SQ FT	500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 3,875.00
81	STEEL CASING PIPE IN TRENCH, 16-INCH	FOOT	35.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 150.25	\$ 5,258.75
82	SANITARY SEWER, REMOVE AND REPLACE, 6-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	655.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 55,675.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 62,880.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 62,225.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 51,090.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 92.25	\$ 60,423.75
83	SANITARY SEWER, REMOVE AND REPLACE, OVER 6-INCH DIAMETER	FOOT	204.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 34,272.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 21,828.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 24,888.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 211.75	\$ 43,197.00
84	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION, REMOVE & REPLACE	EACH	30.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 1,727.50	\$ 51,825.00
85	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION AND ABANDON IN PLACE	EACH	11.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 14,410.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,077.50	\$ 11,852.50
86	ABANDON EXISTING COMBINED SEWER	L SUM	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 7,325.00
87	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE	FOOT	100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.25	\$ 5,025.00
88	PROTRUDING TAP REMOVAL	EACH	3.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 223.75	\$ 671.25
89	CIPP LINER FOR SANITARY SEWER MAIN 10"	FOOT	601.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,040.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 30,651.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 31,252.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 31,552.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 27,646.00	\$ 50.38	\$ 30,278.38
90	SEWER LINING-LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	22.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 82.25	\$ 1,809.50
91	SEWER ROOT FOAM TREATMENT	FOOT	1,131.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,393.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,089.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,958.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,393.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,958.50
92	SEWER DYE TESTING	EACH	15.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 7,335.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 470.50	\$ 7,057.50
93	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,002.50	\$ 14,005.00
94	SEWER SERVICE CLEANOUT	EACH	40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 491.25	\$ 19,650.00
95	SEWER SERVICE CHECK VALVE	EACH	30.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 946.25	\$ 28,387.50
96	SEWER SERVICE FRAME AND LID	EACH	40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 323.25	\$ 12,930.00
97	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-4.12	FOOT	7.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 358.75
98	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	2,652.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 58,344.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 63,648.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 74,256.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 58,344.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 63,648.00
99	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	23.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 787.75
100	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 6"	FOOT	70.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 2,555.00
101	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER	EACH	17.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 51,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 57,970.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 3,215.00	\$ 54,655.00
102	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C	EACH	11.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 17,215.00
103	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER	EACH	9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 31,140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 29,160.00
104	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER	EACH	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,280.00	\$ 15,280.00
105	TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 502.50	\$ 5,025.00
106	TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	6.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 587.50	\$ 3,525.00
107	TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	22.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 587.50	\$ 12,925.00
108	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 622.50	\$ 622.50
109	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	9.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 5,760.00
110	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,702.50	\$ 1,702.50
111	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	11.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 337.50	\$ 3,712.50
112	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00
113	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 6"	FOOT	384.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,534.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 3,033.60
114	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 24"	FOOT	60.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 1,416.00
115	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 77,250.00	\$ 77,250.00
116	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 29,450.00
117	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	L SUM	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 9,625.00



CHARLES AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (ST. CHARLES TO OAK)
PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
BID TABULATION - TUESDAY, JULY 6, 2021, 11:00 A.M.

Engineer's Estimate

A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.
 1900 Wright Blvd
 Schaumburg, IL
 Phone (847) 891-6000
 Fax (847) 891-6100

COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 75 Koppie Dr # B
 Gilberts, IL 60136
 Phone (847) 428-6696
 Fax

MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1200 Gasket Drive
 Elgin, IL 60120
 Phone (847) 608-6800
 Fax

PERFORMANCE CONST. & ENG.
 217 W. John St.
 Plano, IL 60545
 Phone (630) 401-3581
 Fax

Average Bid

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
118	WATER USAGE DEDUCTION	TGAL	(100.00)	\$ 8.85	\$ (885.00)	\$ 8.85	\$ (885.00)	\$ 8.85	\$ (885.00)	\$ 8.85	\$ (885.00)	\$ 8.85	\$ (885.00)	\$ 8.85	\$ (885.00)
119	WATER USAGE CREDIT	TGAL	100.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00
120	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
121	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 7,755.00
122	TEMPORARY RAMP	SQ YD	100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,525.00
123	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 4"	FOOT	120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 528.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 642.00
AS-READ TOTAL				N/A		\$ 1,635,041.99		\$ 1,835,634.88		\$ 1,865,948.42		\$ 1,952,823.00		N/A	
CALCULATED TOTAL				\$ 1,757,833.00		\$ 1,635,041.99		\$ 1,835,634.88		\$ 1,865,948.42		\$ 1,952,823.00		\$ 1,822,451.13	